THE DATASHEET OF
MAX3390EEUD+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX3372E–MAX3379E and MAX3390E–MAX3393E
±15kV ESD-protected level translators provide the level
shifting necessary to allow data transfer in a multivolt-
age system. Externally applied voltages, VCC and VL,

Low-Voltage Level Translators in UCSP
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  20
Ordering Information
†Tx = VL →VCC, Rx = VCC →VL
*Higher data rates are possible (see the Timing Characteristics table).
PART
LEVEL
TRANS-
LATION
Tx/
Rx†
DATA
RATE
TOP
MARK
MAX3372EEKA+T ü Bi 2/2
230kbps
AAKO
MAX3372EEBL+T ü Bi 2/2 AAR
MAX3372EETA+T ü Bi 2/2 AQG
MAX3373EEKA+T ü Bi 2/2
8Mbps*
AAKS
MAX3373EEBL+T ü Bi 2/2 AAZ
MAX3373EETA+T ü Bi 2/2 AQH
MAX3374EEKA+T Uni 2/0 AALH
MAX3374EEBL+T Uni 2/0 ABA
MAX3374EETA+T Uni 2/0 AQI
MAX3375EEKA+T Uni 1/1 AALI
MAX3375EEBL+T Uni 1/1 ABB
MAX3375EETA+T Uni 1/1 AQJ
MAX3376EEKA+T Uni 0/2 AALG
MAX3376EEBL+T Uni 0/2 AAV
MAX3376EETA+T Uni 0/2 AQK
MAX3377EEUD+ ü Bi 4/4
230kbps
—
MAX3377EEBC+T ü Bi 4/4 AAX
MAX3377EETD+T ü Bi 4/4 AAG
PART
LEVEL
TRANS-
LATION
Tx/
Rx†
DATA
RATE
TOP
MARK
MAX3378EEUD+ ü Bi 4/4
8Mbps*
—
MAX3378EEBC+T ü Bi 4/4 AAY
MAX3378EETD+T ü Bi 4/4 AAH
MAX3379EEUD+ Uni 4/0 —
MAX3379EEBC+T Uni 4/0 AAZ
MAX3379EETD+T Uni 4/0 AAI
MAX3390EEUD+ Uni 3/1 —
MAX3390EEBC+T Uni 3/1 ABA
MAX3390EETD+T Uni 3/1 AAJ
MAX3391EEUD+ Uni 2/2 —
MAX3391EEBC+T Uni 2/2 ABB
MAX3391EETD+T Uni 2/2 AAK
MAX3392EEUD+ Uni 1/3 —
MAX3392EEBC+T Uni 1/3 ABC
MAX3392EETD+T Uni 1/3 AAL
MAX3393EEUD+ Uni 0/4 —
MAX3393EEBC+T Uni 0/4 ABD
MAX3393EETD+T Uni 0/4 AAM
MAX3372E–MAX3379E/
MAX3390E–MAX3393E
±15kV ESD-Protected, 1μA, 16Mbps, Dual/Quad
Low-Voltage Level Translators in UCSP